
Office of the State Commissioner for Persons with Disabilities, GNCTD 

List of Grievance Redressal Officers in various Deptts of GNCT of Delhi under Section 
23 of the RPwD Act, 2016.  

Districts                                                                                                                                                      
S.
N
o  

Name of Deptt. / 
Institution/ Organization 

Name of 
Nodal Officer  

Design
ation 

Date of  
Appoint

ment  

Landli
ne No  

Mobile 
No  

E-mail 

1 
Office of the Distt. 

Magistrate (Distt. East) 
Govt. of NCT of Delhi  

Sh. Arun 
Gupta  

Sub 
Divisio

nal 
Magist

rate  

20-03-
18 

N-A N-A N-A 

2 
Office of the Deputy 
Commissioner. Distt. 

North-East 

Sh. Pawan 
Kumar  

SDM 
(HQ) 

27-03-
18 

011-
22597

023 

956039
1705 

N-A 

3 
Office of the Sub 

Divisional Magistrate, 
GNCT of Delhi 

Sh. Shakti 
Bangar 

SDM 
30-05-

18 
N-A N-A N-A 

4 
Office of the District 

Magistrate(New Delhi), 
GNCT of Delhi  

Sh. Ashish 
Shokeen  

Tehsil
dar 

03-08-
18 

N-A 
921260

7948 

tehsildardelhicantt
@gmail.com 

5 
Office of the Divisional 

Commissioner, Revenue 
Deptt. (HQ) 

Sh. P.R. 
Kaushik 

SDM 
(HQ)-I 

21-08-
18 

011-
23912

166 

901361
2655 

N-A 
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