## Office of the State Commissioner for Persons with Disabilities, GNCTD

List of Grievance Redressal Officers in various Deptts of GNCT of Delhi under Section 23 of the RPwD Act, 2016.

## **Districts**

S. N o	Name of Deptt. / Institution/ Organization	Name of Nodal Officer	Design ation	Date of Appoint ment	Landli ne No	Mobile No	E-mail
1	Office of the Distt. Magistrate (Distt. East) Govt. of NCT of Delhi	Sh. Arun Gupta	Sub Divisio nal Magist rate	20-03- 18	N-A	N-A	N-A
2	Office of the Deputy Commissioner. Distt. North-East	Sh. Pawan Kumar	SDM (HQ)	27-03- 18	011- 22597 023	956039 1705	N-A
3	Office of the Sub Divisional Magistrate, GNCT of Delhi	Sh. Shakti Bangar	SDM	30-05- 18	N-A	N-A	N-A
4	Office of the District Magistrate(New Delhi), GNCT of Delhi	Sh. Ashish Shokeen	Tehsil dar	03-08- 18	N-A	921260 7948	tehsildardelhicantt @gmail.com
5	Office of the Divisional Commissioner, Revenue Deptt. (HQ)	Sh. P.R. Kaushik	SDM (HQ)-I	21-08- 18	011- 23912 166	901361 2655	N-A